[Commendation]

Resolution commending and honoring Amos Brown for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Amos Brown was appointed in 1996 and elected in 1998 to serve the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Brown has served this community with dedication, a strong sense of ethics, pride, and commitment to the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Brown served as a member of the San Francisco County Transportation Authority, Bay Area Air Quality Management District Board, and was a representative on the Executive Committee of the Association of Bay Area Governments; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Brown served on numerous Board of Supervisors' Standing Committees, including, but not limited to, serving as Chair, Parks and Recreation Committee, and Vice Chair, Public Health and Environment Committee; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Brown addressed issues related to the support of quality of life, human rights, and health, and held many hearings on increased gang activity and violent crimes in African American communities; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Brown authored legislation on many different issues including park and recreational facilities, off-leash dogs, the housing study, and establishment of the Minority Business Enterprise/Women Business Enterprise/Local Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE/LBE) ordinance to address identified discrimination of prime contractors; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers, employees, and citizens of this City, do hereby take public recognition of the distinguished

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to Supervisor Amos Brown as a token of the great affection and respect in which he is held by the Board of Supervisors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

002229

Date Passed:

Resolution commending and honoring Amos Brown for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 002229

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JAN 122001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.